

क्षेत्रीय शिक्षा संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, BHUBANESWAR – 751022 (राष्ट्रीय शैक्षिक अनुसंधान और प्रशिक्षण परिषद्) (NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING, NEW DELHI-110016) FEES – STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2020-2021

Institute fees per annum

1.	Admission / Re-admission	₹ 500.00
2.	Tuition Fees (SC/ST candidates are exempted from paying the Tuition fees)	₹ 5000.00
3.	Medical fees	₹ 250.00
4.	Institute Magazine	₹ 200.00
5.	Games fees	₹ 250.00
6.	Students Council Fund	₹ 500.00
7.	Students Welfare Fund	₹ 200.00
8.	Institute Examination (Internal Examination)	₹ 200.00
9.	School Based Experiences	₹ 500.00
10.	Computer Lab Development	₹ 800.00
11.	Campus Placement Cell	₹ 100.00
12.	Institute Development Fund	₹ 2000.00
13.	Online portal Charges	₹ 50.00
14.	Cultural Activities & State Activities	₹ 500.000
15.	Room Rent, Water & Electricity charges (for boarders only)	₹ 1800.00
16.	Laboratory Fees (for B.Sc.B.Ed. & 2-Year B.Ed.Sc. Students only)	₹ 500.00
17.	Identity Card Fee	₹ 150.00
18.	Library Fee	₹ 500.00
19.	Syllabus Fees	₹ 100.00
20.	NCC Fees	₹ 05.00
21.	Red Cross	₹ 50.00
	Total	₹ 14,155.00
	Caution Money (Refundable after completion of course)	
1.	Institute Caution Money	₹ 1000.00
2.	Hostel Caution Money (for boarders only)	₹ 100.00
	Total	₹ 1,100.00
	University fee per annum	
1.	Sports (payable to Utkal University)	₹ 50.00
2.	Registration & Recognition Fee	₹ 150.00
3.	College Development Council Fund	₹ 10.00
4.	NSS Fees	₹ 10.00
	Total	₹ 220.00
U	Hostel Fees (for boarders only)	
1.	Mess advance for two months (2 x 2100 p.m.)	₹ 4200.00
2.	Establishment Charges	₹ 7200.00
3.	Cultural activities	₹ 500.00
	Total	